Lot

10

11
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15
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26

27

28
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30
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32
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' Cricket Memorabilia Society
Auction - Derbyshire CCC, October 2025 : Prices Realised

Description

Seventeen Famous Cricketer Series

Book; South Africa Isolation & Return
Declarations; Leading Cricketers Talk to Pat Murphy
Boycs; The True Story

Ponting: My Autobiography - At The Close of Play
Jim; The Life of E.W. Swanton

16 Autos: Zinbabwe

18 Autos: Pakistan

1971 Gillette Cup Final Programme etc.

1988 B&H Cup Final Programme

1992 B&H Cup Final Programme

2008 FP Trophy Final Programme

Champions Forever: YCCC 2001

19 Autos: Australia

10 Signed Books

10 Signed Books

23 Autos: Sri Lanka

7 Don Bradman Items

12 Scorecards 1940s/50s

FDCs: ICC Trophy Ass. Members Final 1979
Scorecard: Somerset v Lancashire 1953 etc
Benefit Brochure: Peter Wight

Tour Brochure: South Africa 1955 etc

Book: History of the Sheffield Shield

Programme: England XI v Commonwealth XI
Book: South Africa in International Cricket 1888-1970
Padwick: A Bibliography of Cricket 1977

Cufflinks etc; Bangladesh CB

Fixture Lists/Membership Cards etc; Minor Counties
3 Teddy Bears with county badges etc

Cheshire CCC misc items

Programmes: Central Lancs League

Doulton Lambeth Stoneware Jug

Statuette: lan Botham

Arcadian China

Hammer

£10.00

£18.00

£48.00

£6.00

£2.00

£5.00

£15.00

£30.00

£15.00

£8.00

£8.00

£0.00

£18.00

£22.00

£5.00

£10.00

£15.00

£20.00

£40.00

£25.00

£30.00

£25.00

£15.00

£3.00

£55.00

£5.00

£20.00

£5.00

£3.00

£5.00

£15.00

£10.00

£140.00

£10.00

£0.00



Lot
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37

38

39

40

Y|

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

' Cricket Memorabilia Society
Auction - Derbyshire CCC, October 2025 : Prices Realised

Description

Advert: Bird's Custard

Books: A Lot of Hard Yakka etc

Book: Clive Lloyd, The Authorised Biography
5 autos: West Indies 1928

83 Punch Cartoons

Statuette: W.G. Grace

Letter: W.G. Grace

Fountain Pen: Compton/Edrich

6 Edwardian Buttons

7 autos: Australia

Handkerchief: W.G. Grace

Figures: Robertson Golly Team

Perspex Paperweight

Auto: W.A.S. Oldfield

3 Glass Paperweights

7 Mini Bats, signed

Scorecard 1899 Hants v Leics

Photo Postcard: Notts 1926 signed

Photo Postcards; Unidentified Teams
Autograph Book 1927

Autograph Book 1929

FDC Collection 100 Yrs County Cricket
Mini Bat: Keith Miller 1953

Mini Bat: Crusader 1953

Book: History of Gloucestershire CCC 1990
Book: History of Leicestershire CCC 1992
Book: History of Nottinghamshire CCC 1992
Hants County Cricket Guide 1905

Hants County Cricket Guide 1907

Hants County Cricket Guide 1908

Hants County Cricket Guide 1931

Book: History of Northamptonshire CCC 1993
Book: History of Surrey CCC 1989

Book: History of Hampshire CCC 1988

Autograph Album

Hammer

£0.00
£8.00
£18.00
£30.00
£0.00
£0.00
£290.00
£40.00
£0.00
£2.00
£15.00
£85.00
£0.00
£12.00
£5.00
£28.00
£30.00
£30.00
£10.00
£250.00
£170.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00
£115.00
£110.00
£102.00
£0.00
£5.00
£10.00
£58.00

£45.00



' Cricket Memorabilia Society

Auction - Derbyshire CCC, October 2025 : Prices Realised

Lot

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

Description

3 Robertson's Golly Badges

Badge: Sydney Cricket Ground

Autos: Kent

Autos: Kent

Book: Cricketer Book of Cricket Days 1989
8 Benefit Brochures

Autos: Hampshire

Book: If The Cap Fits

Book: John Arlott's Book of Cricketers
Books: Many a Slip etc

Benefit Brochure: Stuart Turner 1979
Testimonial Brochure: Pat Pocock 1986
10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures

10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures

Book: Kings of Cricket

Books: A Typhoon Called Tyson etc

FDC Album

7 Benefit Brochures

10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures

10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures

10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures

10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures

10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures

Books: Winning The Ashes Down Under etc
Books: Broadcasting, Radio & Television
Plate: Centenary Test

Plate: Sutcliffe 100 x 100

Plate: Hobbs 100 x 100

Plate: Hammond 100 x 100

Books: Don Bradman

Teapot

Book: Eric Hollies, The Peter Pan of Cricket
Books: Story of Warwickshire Cricket etc
Books: Micky Stewart & the Changing Face of Cricket etc

3 Scorecards: Centurions

Hammer

£20.00
£20.00
£45.00
£41.00
£10.00
£8.00
£10.00
£0.00
£38.00
£10.00
£5.00
£5.00
£13.00
£10.00
£12.00
£5.00
£30.00
£8.00
£0.00
£5.00
£5.00
£0.00
£10.00
£5.00
£3.00
£3.00
£5.00
£0.00
£0.00
£5.00
£3.00
£3.00
£0.00
£8.00

£16.00



' Cricket Memorabilia Society
Auction - Derbyshire CCC, October 2025 : Prices Realised

Lot Description Hammer
106 5 Scorecards: Oval ODIs £15.00
107 4 Scorecards: Oval ODIs £12.00
108 5 Scorecards: Oval ODIs £10.00
109 2 Scorecards: Oval ODIs £8.00
110 23 Scorecards: Surrey CCC £3.00
111 Dish: Patum Peperium £3.00
112 4 Books: Boycott etc £0.00
113 2 Books: Over & Out etc £0.00
114 Cricket Annual: Flagstaff etc £5.00
115 Playfair Annuals £12.00
116 Book: History of Worcestershire CCC £0.00
117 Framed & Glazed Prints: Kent CCC etc £8.00
118 Book: A Cricketer's Book 1922 £0.00
119 Handbook: SA MCC Tour 1930-31 £40.00
120 Books: Cricket of Today & Yesterday £0.00
121 Teamsheet: MCC to India/Pakistan 1951-52 £70.00
122 Brochure: Commonwealth Team to India 1949-50 £30.00
123 Book: Daily Graphic Souvenir etc £5.00
124 Benefit Brochure: Alec Bedser £0.00
125 Benefit Brochure: Bill Bowes £5.00
126 Benefit Brochure: Willie Watson £5.00
127 Card: George Dawkes £22.00
128 Tour Booklet: Indian Tour 1952 £76.00
129 Print: County Captains 2006 £5.00
130 Book: The Surrey Story £15.00
131 Book: Hooked on Opening £0.00
132 Book: Gloucestershire Cricketing Greats £8.00
133 Book: More Than Cricket £0.00
134 Trade Card: Trevor Bailey £12.00
135 Trade Card: Roy Tattersall £8.00
136 Trade Card: JJ Warr £10.00
137 Trade Card: H Rhodes £11.00
138 Cricket Society Ties £0.00
139 Tour Ties £3.00

140 MCC Ties £45.00



Lot
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149
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153
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160

161
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' Cricket Memorabilia Society
Auction - Derbyshire CCC, October 2025 : Prices Realised

Description

Cricket Ties

Australian Ties

Bi-Centennial Tie

Bradman Plate: Highest Test Score
Bradman Plate: My Best Innings
Bradman Plate: The Bodyline Series
Bradman Plate: Record Partnership
Bradman Plate: 100th First Class
Bradman Plate:Final Farewell
Bradman Plate: Turning The Tide
Plate: Hand Painted

Plate: Hand Painted

Cider Mug

Character Jug: Len Hutton

Photo: Notts players dressed as in 1890s

Scrapbook: Sri Lanka/India Tours 2002

Cricketer's Who's Who 1986
Wisden 1950

Wisden 1949

ABC Cricket Season Guides etc
Autos: Australia 1961

Yorkshire items

4 signed cards

Menus: Headingley

Mystery Pack

Book: History of Kent CCC 1990

Book: Who's Who of Warwickshire CCC 1989

Book: We Don't Play it for Fun
Book: An Eye For Cricket
MCC Menus

Scorecard: Eng v Aus 1879

Glass Goblet: Cornhill Test Series 1997

Books & Benefit Brochure

Books & Benefit Brochure

Books

Hammer

£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£5.00
£5.00
£20.00
£0.00
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£40.00
£40.00
£0.00
£8.00
£0.00
£40.00
£15.00
£5.00
£8.00
£20.00
£10.00
£5.00
£5.00
£0.00
£35.00
£0.00
£3.00
£0.00
£8.00
£60.00
£0.00
£3.00
£5.00
£5.00

£5.00



' Cricket Memorabilia Society
Auction - Derbyshire CCC, October 2025 : Prices Realised

Lot Description Hammer
176 Books £5.00
177 Book: Vijay Merchant £22.00
178 Books £15.00
179 Book: Cricketers from India etc £102.00
180 Book: Cricketers from the West Indies £48.00
181 Tour Brochures £60.00
182 Tour Brochure: Sri Lanka to UK 1981 £70.00
183 Autograph Book 1933 £70.00
184 Autograph Book 1948 £120.00
185 Postcards: TCCB £20.00
186 Programme: MCC Bicentenary £8.00
187 Book: Lancashire CCC 1864-1964 £0.00
188 Tour Guides £75.00
189 Books: Autobiographies £16.00
190 Programmes: ICC World Cup 2003 £5.00
191 Brochure: World Cup 1999 £45.00
192 Programmes £28.00
193 Programmes £5.00
194 Autos: Australia £60.00
195 Autos: Australia £12.00
196 Atos: Team Sheets County CCs £50.00
197 Autos: Australia Domestic £8.00
198 Autos: Australia Domestic £15.00
199 Autos: Australia Domestic £5.00
200 Autos: Australia Domestic £5.00
201 Autos: Australia Domestic £20.00
202 Scorecards: County Championship £10.00
203 Scorecards: County Championship £20.00
204 Autos: New Zealand Domestic £20.00
205 Autos: New Zealand Domestic £15.00
206 Autos: New Zealand Domestic £22.00
207 Autos: New Zealand Domestic £20.00
208 Autos: Tourists Team Sheet SA v Oz £28.00
209 Autos: Tourists Team Sheet England £8.00

210 Autos: Tourists Team Sheet NZ £15.00



Lot

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226
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228

229
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231
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233
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236

237

238

239

240

241
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244

245

' Cricket Memorabilia Society
Auction - Derbyshire CCC, October 2025 : Prices Realised

Description

Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Kenya
Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Zimbabwe
Autos: Tourists Team Sheet SA
Autos: Tourists Team Sheet SA
Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Sri Lanka
Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Sri Lanka
Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Oz
Autos: Tourists Team Sheet NZ
Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Pakistan
Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Pakistan
MCC Official Guests' Marquee
Official Guests' Marquee

Match Team Sheet

Match Team Sheet

Match Team Sheets

Match Team Sheet

Match Team Sheets

Teapot

Media Guide 2002

Drawing: Alec Bedser

Caricature: Allan Border

Press Photos

Book: The Centenary Test

Montage: Zaheer Abbas

Team Sheet: NZ 1994

Squad Sheet: Zimbabwe

Squad Sheet: Sri Lanka

Squad Sheet: Pakistan A

Squad Sheet: Pakistan

Squad Sheet: South Africa A

Squad Sheet: Zimbabwe

Team Sheet: Eng v Pakistan 1996
Team Sheet: Eng v WI 1995

Autos: England

Tie: Signed

Hammer

£15.00

£10.00

£22.00

£10.00

£15.00

£15.00

£30.00

£20.00

£50.00

£35.00

£40.00

£30.00

£8.00

£32.00

£25.00

£0.00

£10.00

£3.00

£0.00

£3.00

£5.00

£0.00

£5.00

£5.00

£20.00

£12.00

£20.00

£5.00

£45.00

£10.00

£20.00

£5.00

£5.00

£3.00

£0.00



' Cricket Memorabilia Society

Auction - Derbyshire CCC, October 2025 : Prices Realised

Lot

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

Description

Squad Sheet: India

Squad Sheet: Young Australia
Yearbook: Leicestershire 1998
Lucky Dip

Cricket Cards

Cricket 77 Magazine

Lucky Dip

County Print Cards

Photo: MCC A

Photo: Hussain/Fletcher

Books

Benefit Brochures: YCCC
Drawing: C Cowdrey
Testimonial Brochures
Yorkshire ltems

Australian Magazines

FDCs: Cornhill Centenary Test 1980
FDC: 100 Years at Old Trafford
FDC: Centenary of Test Cricket 1977
FDC: Rebel Tour to SA 1986/87
Book: Grounds of Appeal

Book: Summer of '65

Book: A Handful of Confetti
Book: The Art of Bradman

Print: Bradman (J Russell)

Folio: Farewell to St Lawrence Lime
Plate: Boycott 100 x 100

Plate: Notts Champions 1987
Mug etc

Paperweights

Figure: The Hampshire Cricketer
Figure: Dickie Bird

Cricket Pot

Figures

Pot: W.G. Grace

Hammer

£42.00
£8.00
£5.00
£20.00
£30.00
£5.00
£10.00
£5.00
£5.00
£3.00
£12.00
£15.00
£5.00
£5.00
£3.00
£5.00
£25.00
£32.00
£25.00
£0.00
£0.00
£8.00
£0.00
£3.00
£22.00
£20.00
£5.00
£3.00
£0.00
£8.00
£0.00
£8.00
£3.00
£5.00

£0.00



Lot

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

' Cricket Memorabilia Society
Auction - Derbyshire CCC, October 2025 : Prices Realised

Description

Tea Cup & Saucer

Figure: Sheep

Tankards

Figure: Fred Trueman
Publications

Match Tickets etc

Auction Catalogues
Auction Catalogues
Photo: Kane Williamson
Photo: Imran Tahir

Photo: Kumar Sangakkara
Photo: Sam Curran

Photo: Cheteshwar Pujara
Photo: Vernon Philander
Photo: Javed Miandad
Photo: Barry Richards
Photo: Graeme Swann
Photo: Sachin Tendulkar
Photo: Allan Donald
Photo: Richard Hadlee
Photo: Desmond Haynes
Photo: Michael Holding
Photo: Ben Hollioake
Photo: Anil Kumble

Photo: Dennis Lillee
Photo: Glenn McGrath
Photo: David Boon

Photo: Jeff Thompson
Magazine Photos

Signed Cards: Hampshire
Signed Cards: Gloucestershire
Signed Cards: Nottinghamshire
Signed Cards: Northamptonshire
Signed Cards: Sussex

Signed Cards: Middlesex

Hammer

£8.00

£3.00

£0.00

£3.00

£0.00

£5.00

£25.00

£20.00

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£0.00

£5.00

£12.00

£5.00

£5.00

£22.00

£5.00

£10.00

£10.00

£5.00

£15.00

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£5.00

£3.00

£5.00

£5.00

£10.00

£6.00

£15.00

£10.00



' Cricket Memorabilia Society
Auction - Derbyshire CCC, October 2025 : Prices Realised

Lot Description Hammer
316 Signed Cards: Glamorgan £8.00

317 Signed Cards: Warwickshire £15.00

318 Signed Cards: Yorkshire £12.00

319 Signed Cards: Kent £15.00

320 Signed Cards: South Africa £25.00

321 Cartoons: Cricket Characters £100.00
322 Cartoons: Cricket Characters £90.00

323 Team Photos: Yorkshire etc £12.00

324 Mini Bat: Yorkshire 1994 £5.00

Total: £5,795.00



