

<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
1	Seventeen Famous Cricketer Series	£10.00
2	Book; South Africa Isolation & Return	£18.00
3	Declarations; Leading Cricketers Talk to Pat Murphy	£48.00
4	Boycs; The True Story	£6.00
5	Ponting: My Autobiography - At The Close of Play	£2.00
6	Jim; The Life of E.W. Swanton	£5.00
7	16 Autos: Zinbabwe	£15.00
8	18 Autos: Pakistan	£30.00
9	1971 Gillette Cup Final Programme etc.	£15.00
10	1988 B&H Cup Final Programme	£8.00
11	1992 B&H Cup Final Programme	£8.00
12	2008 FP Trophy Final Programme	£0.00
13	Champions Forever: YCCC 2001	£18.00
14	19 Autos: Australia	£22.00
15	10 Signed Books	£5.00
16	10 Signed Books	£10.00
17	23 Autos: Sri Lanka	£15.00
18	7 Don Bradman Items	£20.00
19	12 Scorecards 1940s/50s	£40.00
20	FDCs: ICC Trophy Ass. Members Final 1979	£25.00
21	Scorecard: Somerset v Lancashire 1953 etc	£30.00
22	Benefit Brochure: Peter Wight	£25.00
23	Tour Brochure: South Africa 1955 etc	£15.00
24	Book: History of the Sheffield Shield	£3.00
25	Programme: England XI v Commonwealth XI	£55.00
26	Book: South Africa in International Cricket 1888-1970	£5.00
27	Padwick: A Bibliography of Cricket 1977	£20.00
28	Cufflinks etc; Bangladesh CB	£5.00
29	Fixture Lists/Membership Cards etc; Minor Counties	£3.00
30	3 Teddy Bears with county badges etc	£5.00
31	Cheshire CCC misc items	£15.00
32	Programmes: Central Lancs League	£10.00
33	Doulton Lambeth Stoneware Jug	£140.00
34	Statuette: Ian Botham	£10.00
35	Arcadian China	£0.00



<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
36	Advert: Bird's Custard	£0.00
37	Books: A Lot of Hard Yakka etc	£8.00
38	Book: Clive Lloyd, The Authorised Biography	£18.00
39	5 autos: West Indies 1928	£30.00
40	83 Punch Cartoons	£0.00
41	Statuette: W.G. Grace	£0.00
42	Letter: W.G. Grace	£290.00
43	Fountain Pen: Compton/Edrich	£40.00
44	6 Edwardian Buttons	£0.00
45	7 autos: Australia	£2.00
46	Handkerchief: W.G. Grace	£15.00
47	Figures: Robertson Golly Team	£85.00
48	Perspex Paperweight	£0.00
49	Auto: W.A.S. Oldfield	£12.00
50	3 Glass Paperweights	£5.00
51	7 Mini Bats, signed	£28.00
52	Scorecard 1899 Hants v Leics	£30.00
53	Photo Postcard: Notts 1926 signed	£30.00
54	Photo Postcards; Unidentified Teams	£10.00
55	Autograph Book 1927	£250.00
56	Autograph Book 1929	£170.00
57	FDC Collection 100 Yrs County Cricket	£10.00
58	Mini Bat: Keith Miller 1953	£0.00
59	Mini Bat: Crusader 1953	£0.00
60	Book: History of Gloucestershire CCC 1990	£10.00
61	Book: History of Leicestershire CCC 1992	£0.00
62	Book: History of Nottinghamshire CCC 1992	£0.00
63	Hants County Cricket Guide 1905	£115.00
64	Hants County Cricket Guide 1907	£110.00
65	Hants County Cricket Guide 1908	£102.00
66	Hants County Cricket Guide 1931	£0.00
67	Book: History of Northamptonshire CCC 1993	£5.00
68	Book: History of Surrey CCC 1989	£10.00
69	Book: History of Hampshire CCC 1988	£58.00
70	Autograph Album	£45.00



<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
71	3 Robertson's Golly Badges	£20.00
72	Badge: Sydney Cricket Ground	£20.00
73	Autos: Kent	£45.00
74	Autos: Kent	£41.00
75	Book: Cricketer Book of Cricket Days 1989	£10.00
76	8 Benefit Brochures	£8.00
77	Autos: Hampshire	£10.00
78	Book: If The Cap Fits	£0.00
79	Book: John Arlott's Book of Cricketers	£38.00
80	Books: Many a Slip etc	£10.00
81	Benefit Brochure: Stuart Turner 1979	£5.00
82	Testimonial Brochure: Pat Pocock 1986	£5.00
83	10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures	£13.00
84	10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures	£10.00
85	Book: Kings of Cricket	£12.00
86	Books: A Typhoon Called Tyson etc	£5.00
87	FDC Album	£30.00
88	7 Benefit Brochures	£8.00
89	10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures	£0.00
90	10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures	£5.00
91	10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures	£5.00
92	10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures	£0.00
93	10 Testimonial/Benefit Brochures	£10.00
94	Books: Winning The Ashes Down Under etc	£5.00
95	Books: Broadcasting, Radio & Television	£3.00
96	Plate: Centenary Test	£3.00
97	Plate: Sutcliffe 100 x 100	£5.00
98	Plate: Hobbs 100 x 100	£0.00
99	Plate: Hammond 100 x 100	£0.00
100	Books: Don Bradman	£5.00
101	Teapot	£3.00
102	Book: Eric Hollies, The Peter Pan of Cricket	£3.00
103	Books: Story of Warwickshire Cricket etc	£0.00
104	Books: Micky Stewart & the Changing Face of Cricket etc	£8.00
105	3 Scorecards: Centurions	£16.00



<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
106	5 Scorecards: Oval ODIs	£15.00
107	4 Scorecards: Oval ODIs	£12.00
108	5 Scorecards: Oval ODIs	£10.00
109	2 Scorecards: Oval ODIs	£8.00
110	23 Scorecards: Surrey CCC	£3.00
111	Dish: Patum Peperium	£3.00
112	4 Books: Boycott etc	£0.00
113	2 Books: Over & Out etc	£0.00
114	Cricket Annual: Flagstaff etc	£5.00
115	Playfair Annuals	£12.00
116	Book: History of Worcestershire CCC	£0.00
117	Framed & Glazed Prints: Kent CCC etc	£8.00
118	Book: A Cricketer's Book 1922	£0.00
119	Handbook: SA MCC Tour 1930-31	£40.00
120	Books: Cricket of Today & Yesterday	£0.00
121	Teamsheet: MCC to India/Pakistan 1951-52	£70.00
122	Brochure: Commonwealth Team to India 1949-50	£30.00
123	Book: Daily Graphic Souvenir etc	£5.00
124	Benefit Brochure: Alec Bedser	£0.00
125	Benefit Brochure: Bill Bowes	£5.00
126	Benefit Brochure: Willie Watson	£5.00
127	Card: George Dawkes	£22.00
128	Tour Booklet: Indian Tour 1952	£76.00
129	Print: County Captains 2006	£5.00
130	Book: The Surrey Story	£15.00
131	Book: Hooked on Opening	£0.00
132	Book: Gloucestershire Cricketing Greats	£8.00
133	Book: More Than Cricket	£0.00
134	Trade Card: Trevor Bailey	£12.00
135	Trade Card: Roy Tattersall	£8.00
136	Trade Card: JJ Warr	£10.00
137	Trade Card: H Rhodes	£11.00
138	Cricket Society Ties	£0.00
139	Tour Ties	£3.00
140	MCC Ties	£45.00



<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
141	Cricket Ties	£0.00
142	Australian Ties	£10.00
143	Bi-Centennial Tie	£0.00
144	Bradman Plate: Highest Test Score	£5.00
145	Bradman Plate: My Best Innings	£5.00
146	Bradman Plate: The Bodyline Series	£20.00
147	Bradman Plate: Record Partnership	£0.00
148	Bradman Plate: 100th First Class	£5.00
149	Bradman Plate:Final Farewell	£5.00
150	Bradman Plate: Turning The Tide	£5.00
151	Plate: Hand Painted	£40.00
152	Plate: Hand Painted	£40.00
153	Cider Mug	£0.00
154	Character Jug: Len Hutton	£8.00
155	Photo: Notts players dressed as in 1890s	£0.00
156	Scrapbook: Sri Lanka/India Tours 2002	£40.00
157	Cricketer's Who's Who 1986	£15.00
158	Wisden 1950	£5.00
159	Wisden 1949	£8.00
160	ABC Cricket Season Guides etc	£20.00
161	Autos: Australia 1961	£10.00
162	Yorkshire items	£5.00
163	4 signed cards	£5.00
164	Menus: Headingley	£0.00
165	Mystery Pack	£35.00
166	Book: History of Kent CCC 1990	£0.00
167	Book: Who's Who of Warwickshire CCC 1989	£3.00
168	Book: We Don't Play it for Fun	£0.00
169	Book: An Eye For Cricket	£8.00
170	MCC Menus	£60.00
171	Scorecard: Eng v Aus 1879	£0.00
172	Glass Goblet: Cornhill Test Series 1997	£3.00
173	Books & Benefit Brochure	£5.00
174	Books & Benefit Brochure	£5.00
175	Books	£5.00



<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
176	Books	£5.00
177	Book: Vijay Merchant	£22.00
178	Books	£15.00
179	Book: Cricketers from India etc	£102.00
180	Book: Cricketers from the West Indies	£48.00
181	Tour Brochures	£60.00
182	Tour Brochure: Sri Lanka to UK 1981	£70.00
183	Autograph Book 1933	£70.00
184	Autograph Book 1948	£120.00
185	Postcards: TCCB	£20.00
186	Programme: MCC Bicentenary	£8.00
187	Book: Lancashire CCC 1864-1964	£0.00
188	Tour Guides	£75.00
189	Books: Autobiographies	£16.00
190	Programmes: ICC World Cup 2003	£5.00
191	Brochure: World Cup 1999	£45.00
192	Programmes	£28.00
193	Programmes	£5.00
194	Autos: Australia	£60.00
195	Autos: Australia	£12.00
196	Atos: Team Sheets County CCs	£50.00
197	Autos: Australia Domestic	£8.00
198	Autos: Australia Domestic	£15.00
199	Autos: Australia Domestic	£5.00
200	Autos: Australia Domestic	£5.00
201	Autos: Australia Domestic	£20.00
202	Scorecards: County Championship	£10.00
203	Scorecards: County Championship	£20.00
204	Autos: New Zealand Domestic	£20.00
205	Autos: New Zealand Domestic	£15.00
206	Autos: New Zealand Domestic	£22.00
207	Autos: New Zealand Domestic	£20.00
208	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet SA v Oz	£28.00
209	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet England	£8.00
210	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet NZ	£15.00



<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
211	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Kenya	£15.00
212	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Zimbabwe	£10.00
213	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet SA	£22.00
214	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet SA	£10.00
215	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Sri Lanka	£15.00
216	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Sri Lanka	£15.00
217	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Oz	£30.00
218	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet NZ	£20.00
219	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Pakistan	£50.00
220	Autos: Tourists Team Sheet Pakistan	£35.00
221	MCC Official Guests' Marquee	£40.00
222	Official Guests' Marquee	£30.00
223	Match Team Sheet	£8.00
224	Match Team Sheet	£32.00
225	Match Team Sheets	£25.00
226	Match Team Sheet	£0.00
227	Match Team Sheets	£10.00
228	Teapot	£3.00
229	Media Guide 2002	£0.00
230	Drawing: Alec Bedser	£3.00
231	Caricature: Allan Border	£5.00
232	Press Photos	£0.00
233	Book: The Centenary Test	£5.00
234	Montage: Zaheer Abbas	£5.00
235	Team Sheet: NZ 1994	£20.00
236	Squad Sheet: Zimbabwe	£12.00
237	Squad Sheet: Sri Lanka	£20.00
238	Squad Sheet: Pakistan A	£5.00
239	Squad Sheet: Pakistan	£45.00
240	Squad Sheet: South Africa A	£10.00
241	Squad Sheet: Zimbabwe	£20.00
242	Team Sheet: Eng v Pakistan 1996	£5.00
243	Team Sheet: Eng v WI 1995	£5.00
244	Autos: England	£3.00
245	Tie: Signed	20.03



<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
246	Squad Sheet: India	£42.00
247	Squad Sheet: Young Australia	£8.00
248	Yearbook: Leicestershire 1998	£5.00
249	Lucky Dip	£20.00
250	Cricket Cards	£30.00
251	Cricket 77 Magazine	£5.00
252	Lucky Dip	£10.00
253	County Print Cards	£5.00
254	Photo: MCC A	£5.00
255	Photo: Hussain/Fletcher	£3.00
256	Books	£12.00
257	Benefit Brochures: YCCC	£15.00
258	Drawing: C Cowdrey	£5.00
259	Testimonial Brochures	£5.00
260	Yorkshire Items	£3.00
261	Australian Magazines	£5.00
262	FDCs: Cornhill Centenary Test 1980	£25.00
263	FDC: 100 Years at Old Trafford	£32.00
264	FDC: Centenary of Test Cricket 1977	£25.00
265	FDC: Rebel Tour to SA 1986/87	£0.00
266	Book: Grounds of Appeal	£0.00
267	Book: Summer of '65	£8.00
268	Book: A Handful of Confetti	£0.00
269	Book: The Art of Bradman	£3.00
270	Print: Bradman (J Russell)	£22.00
271	Folio: Farewell to St Lawrence Lime	£20.00
272	Plate: Boycott 100 x 100	£5.00
273	Plate: Notts Champions 1987	£3.00
274	Mug etc	£0.00
275	Paperweights	£8.00
276	Figure: The Hampshire Cricketer	20.03
277	Figure: Dickie Bird	£8.00
278	Cricket Pot	£3.00
279	Figures	£5.00
280	Pot: W.G. Grace	£0.00



<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
281	Tea Cup & Saucer	£8.00
282	Figure: Sheep	£3.00
283	Tankards	£0.00
284	Figure: Fred Trueman	£3.00
285	Publications	£0.00
286	Match Tickets etc	£5.00
287	Auction Catalogues	£25.00
288	Auction Catalogues	£20.00
289	Photo: Kane Williamson	£5.00
290	Photo: Imran Tahir	£5.00
291	Photo: Kumar Sangakkara	£5.00
292	Photo: Sam Curran	£5.00
293	Photo: Cheteshwar Pujara	£0.00
294	Photo: Vernon Philander	£5.00
295	Photo: Javed Miandad	£12.00
296	Photo: Barry Richards	£5.00
297	Photo: Graeme Swann	£5.00
298	Photo: Sachin Tendulkar	£22.00
299	Photo: Allan Donald	£5.00
300	Photo: Richard Hadlee	£10.00
301	Photo: Desmond Haynes	£10.00
302	Photo: Michael Holding	£5.00
303	Photo: Ben Hollioake	£15.00
304	Photo: Anil Kumble	£5.00
305	Photo: Dennis Lillee	£5.00
306	Photo: Glenn McGrath	£5.00
307	Photo: David Boon	£5.00
308	Photo: Jeff Thompson	£5.00
309	Magazine Photos	£3.00
310	Signed Cards: Hampshire	£5.00
311	Signed Cards: Gloucestershire	£5.00
312	Signed Cards: Nottinghamshire	£10.00
313	Signed Cards: Northamptonshire	£6.00
314	Signed Cards: Sussex	£15.00
315	Signed Cards: Middlesex	£10.00



<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>		<u>Hammer</u>
316	Signed Cards: Glamorgan		£8.00
317	Signed Cards: Warwickshire		£15.00
318	Signed Cards: Yorkshire		£12.00
319	Signed Cards: Kent		£15.00
320	Signed Cards: South Africa		£25.00
321	Cartoons: Cricket Characters		£100.00
322	Cartoons: Cricket Characters		£90.00
323	Team Photos: Yorkshire etc		£12.00
324	Mini Bat: Yorkshire 1994		£5.00
		Total:	£5,795.00